Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky
Fiscal Year 2017

Barren River Drug Task Force Task Force $3,710 $3,106 $6,816
Bell County Sheriff's Office Local $1,485 $S90 $1,575
Board Of Pharmacy Local SO $7,345 $7,345
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $125,039 $2,966 $128,005
Boyd County Sheriff's Department Local $9,021 $25,606 $34,627
Boyle County Sheriff's Office Local $10,037 $1,763 $11,800
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office Local $39,605 $7,302 $46,907
Campbellsville Police Department Local $2,350 $3,897 $6,247
Casey County Sheriff's Department Local $4,803 $3,897 $8,700
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police

Department Local $426,596 $15,294 $441,890
City Of Covington Police Local $91,119 $7,404 $98,523
City Of Florence Police Department Local $54,401 $3,233 $57,634
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department Local $329 SO $329
City Of Richmond Police Department Local SO S406 S406
City Of Stanton Police Department Local $6,133 SO $6,133
Clark County Sheriff's Office Local $8,405 $1,221 $9,626
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local S2,977 $30,025 $33,002
Commonwealth Attorney's Office State S1,121 SO $1,121
Dawson Springs Police Department Local $3,461 SO $3,461
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices State SO $5,876 $5,876
Erlanger Police Department Local $7,058 $2,254 $9,312
Fayette Commonwealth Attorney's Office Local SO $30,084 $30,084
Frankfort Police Department Local $100,373 $14,625 $114,998
Garrard County Sheriff's Department Local $9,316 $3,206 $12,522
Georgetown Police Department Local $21,491 $7,313 $28,804
Grant County Sheriff's Department Local S1,211 SO $1,211
Harrison County Sheriff's Office Local $9,316 $1,085 $10,401
Hazard Police Department Local $41,971 $922 $42,893
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office Local $8,150 $2,027 $10,177

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Local $136,660 SO $136,660



Jeffersontown Police Department
Kenton County Police Department
Lake Cumberland Area Drug Task Force
Laurel County Sheriff's Office

Lebanon Police Department

Lexington Division Of Police

London Police Department

Louisville Metropolitan Police Department
Madisonville Police Department
Magoffin County Sheriff's Office
Manchester Police Department

Marion County Sheriff's Office
Maysville Police Department
Metropolitan Narcotics Task Force
Military Affairs

Morehead Police Department

Mount Sterling Police Department
Nicholasville Police Department
Northern Kentucky Drug Strike Force

Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal

Investigations (DCl)

Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and

Education (UNITE)

Owensboro Police Department
Paris Police Department

Pikeville Police Department

Pulaski County Sheriff's Office
Rowan County Sheriff's Department
Russell County Sheriff's Department
Russell Springs Police Department
State Police

Versailles Police Department
Williamsburg Police Department
Winchester Police Department

Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
State
Local
Local
Local
Task Force

State

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

$107,092
$54,401
$4,103
$128,508
$3,411
$473,038
$135,999
$430
$15,630
S0
$43,594
S0
$10,037
$290,259
$45,115
$21,386
N¢
$62,184
$16,559

$238

$95,814
$37,575
$28,082
$28,025
$6,673
$15,288
N¢

S0
$572,074
$167,335
$41,103
S0

SO
$3,233
SO
$80,340
$7,795
$96,351
$39,518
SO
$6,758
$5,770
$37,912
$14,473
$2,713
$7,302
$5,603
$1,880
$2,635
$14,126
$11,511

$33,364

$105,197
$22,151
$2,306
SO

SO

SO

$333
$3,325
$241,142
$14,625
$9,664
$16,505

$107,092
$57,634
$4,103
$208,848
$11,206
$569,389
$175,517
$430
$22,388
$5,770
$81,506
$14,473
$12,750
$297,561
$50,718
$23,266
$2,635
$76,310
$28,070

$33,602

$201,011
$59,726
$30,388
$28,025
$6,673
$15,288
$333
$3,325
$813,216
$181,960
$50,767
$16,505



Woodford County Sheriff's Office Local $89,993 $12,155 $102,148
Kentucky Totals $3,620,084 $979,634 $4,599,718



	Kentucky

