Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky Fiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Barren River Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$3,710	\$3,106	\$6,816
Bell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,485	\$90	\$1,575
Board Of Pharmacy	Local	\$0	\$7,345	\$7,345
Boone County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$125,039	\$2,966	\$128,005
Boyd County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,021	\$25,606	\$34,627
Boyle County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,037	\$1,763	\$11,800
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,605	\$7,302	\$46,907
Campbellsville Police Department	Local	\$2,350	\$3,897	\$6,247
Casey County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,803	\$3,897	\$8,700
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police				
Department	Local	\$426,596	\$15,294	\$441,890
City Of Covington Police	Local	\$91,119	\$7,404	\$98,523
City Of Florence Police Department	Local	\$54,401	\$3,233	\$57,634
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department	Local	\$329	\$0	\$329
City Of Richmond Police Department	Local	\$0	\$406	\$406
City Of Stanton Police Department	Local	\$6,133	\$0	\$6,133
Clark County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,405	\$1,221	\$9,626
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,977	\$30,025	\$33,002
Commonwealth Attorney's Office	State	\$1,121	\$0	\$1,121
Dawson Springs Police Department	Local	\$3,461	\$0	\$3,461
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices	State	\$0	\$5,876	\$5,876
Erlanger Police Department	Local	\$7,058	\$2,254	\$9,312
Fayette Commonwealth Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$30,084	\$30,084
Frankfort Police Department	Local	\$100,373	\$14,625	\$114,998
Garrard County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,316	\$3,206	\$12,522
Georgetown Police Department	Local	\$21,491	\$7,313	\$28,804
Grant County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,211	\$0	\$1,211
Harrison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,316	\$1,085	\$10,401
Hazard Police Department	Local	\$41,971	\$922	\$42,893
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,150	\$2,027	\$10,177
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$136,660	\$0	\$136,660

Jeffersontown Police Department	Local	\$107,092	\$0	\$107,092
Kenton County Police Department	Local	\$54,401	\$3,233	\$57,634
Lake Cumberland Area Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$4,103	\$0	\$4,103
Laurel County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$128,508	\$80,340	\$208,848
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$3,411	\$7,795	\$11,206
Lexington Division Of Police	Local	\$473,038	\$96,351	\$569,389
London Police Department	Local	\$135,999	\$39,518	\$175,517
Louisville Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$430	\$0	\$430
Madisonville Police Department	Local	\$15,630	\$6,758	\$22,388
Magoffin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$5,770	\$5,770
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$43,594	\$37,912	\$81,506
Marion County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$14,473	\$14,473
Maysville Police Department	Local	\$10,037	\$2,713	\$12,750
Metropolitan Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$290,259	\$7,302	\$297,561
Military Affairs	State	\$45,115	\$5,603	\$50,718
Morehead Police Department	Local	\$21,386	\$1,880	\$23,266
Mount Sterling Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,635	\$2,635
Nicholasville Police Department	Local	\$62,184	\$14,126	\$76,310
Northern Kentucky Drug Strike Force	Task Force	\$16,559	\$11,511	\$28,070
Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal				
Investigations (DCI)	State	\$238	\$33,364	\$33,602
Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and				
Education (UNITE)	Task Force	\$95,814	\$105,197	\$201,011
Owensboro Police Department	Local	\$37,575	\$22,151	\$59,726
Paris Police Department	Local	\$28,082	\$2,306	\$30,388
Pikeville Police Department	Local	\$28,025	\$0	\$28,025
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,673	\$0	\$6,673
Rowan County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$15,288	\$0	\$15,288
Russell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$333	\$333
Russell Springs Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,325	\$3,325
State Police	State	\$572,074	\$241,142	\$813,216
Versailles Police Department	Local	\$167,335	\$14,625	\$181,960
Williamsburg Police Department	Local	\$41,103	\$9,664	\$50,767
Winchester Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,505	\$16,505

Woodford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$89,993	\$12,155	\$102,148
	Kentucky Totals	\$3,620,084	\$979,634	\$4,599,718